

| City of Laurinburg Contract 7.0 - Frederick Avenue Water Line | | | Frank Horne Construction, Inc. Fair Bluff, North Carolina | | Sandhills Contractors Snford, North Carolina | | Hudson Paving, Inc. Rockingham, North Carolina | | Driggers Construction, LLC. Hamer, South Carolina | |
|--|--------------|---------------|--|-------------------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| Description | Est. Qty. | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | 660 | LF | \$37.25 | \$24,585.00 | \$49.00 | \$32,340.00 | \$52.00 | \$34,320.00 | \$175.00 | \$115,500.00 |
| 2 | 200 | LF | 74.50 | \$14,900.00 | 73.00 | \$14,600.00 | 66.00 | \$13,200.00 | 200.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 3 | 960 | LF | 23.50 | \$22,560.00 | 50.00 | \$48,000.00 | 34.00 | \$32,640.00 | 37.95 | \$36,432.00 |
| 4 | 1 | LF | 1,235.00 | \$1,235.00 | 8,563.00 | \$8,563.00 | 500.00 | \$500.00 | 4,875.00 | \$4,875.00 |
| 5 | 1 | EA | 1,495.00 | \$1,495.00 | 8,651.00 | \$8,651.00 | 500.00 | \$500.00 | 6,220.00 | \$6,220.00 |
| 6 | 2 | EA | 2,005.00 | \$4,010.00 | 2,156.00 | \$4,312.00 | 1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | 2,800.00 | \$5,600.00 |
| 7 | 2 | EA | 1,065.00 | \$2,130.00 | 1,471.00 | \$2,942.00 | 3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | 1,250.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 8 | 1 | EA | 975.00 | \$975.00 | 1,512.00 | \$1,512.00 | 3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 9 | 7 | EA | 1,415.00 | \$9,905.00 | 1,571.00 | \$10,997.00 | 1,200.00 | \$8,400.00 | 1,325.00 | \$9,275.00 |
| 10 | 2 | EA | 1,925.00 | \$3,850.00 | 4,653.00 | \$9,306.00 | 3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 1,660.00 | \$3,320.00 |
| 11 | 7 | LF | 1,425.00 | \$9,975.00 | 2,225.00 | \$15,575.00 | 1,200.00 | \$8,400.00 | 550.00 | \$3,850.00 |
| 12 | 2 | CY | 1,715.00 | \$3,430.00 | 7,287.00 | \$14,574.00 | 3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 750.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 13 | 210 | CY | 47.00 | \$9,870.00 | 48.00 | \$10,080.00 | 65.00 | \$13,650.00 | 38.00 | \$7,980.00 |
| 14 | 480 | CY | 43.00 | \$20,640.00 | 38.00 | \$18,240.00 | 37.00 | \$17,760.00 | 48.10 | \$23,088.00 |
| 15 | 150 | LS | 120.00 | \$18,000.00 | 41.00 | \$6,150.00 | 30.00 | \$4,500.00 | 100.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 16 | 40 | LS | 25.00 | \$1,000.00 | 40.00 | \$1,600.00 | 40.00 | \$1,600.00 | 17.50 | \$700.00 |
| 17 | 40 | LS | 126.00 | \$5,040.00 | 68.00 | \$2,720.00 | 97.00 | \$3,880.00 | 35.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 18 | 4 | LS | 0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 19 | 1 | LS | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 1,506.00 | \$1,506.00 | 43,400.00 | \$43,400.00 | 7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 20 | 1 | LS | 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| Subtotal - (All Items 1 through 20) | | | | 168,600.00 | | 220,668.00 | | 223,250.00 | | 310,740.00 |
| 19 Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Items 1 through 20) | | | | 2,500.00 | | 6,620.00 | | 5,300.00 | | 9,100.00 |
| 20 Contingency Allowance of Subtotal (10%) | | | | 16,860.00 | | 22,066.80 | | 22,325.00 | | 31,074.00 |
| Total Bid Price (All Items 1 through 22) | | | | \$187,960.00 | | \$249,354.80 | | \$250,875.00 | | \$350,914.00 |

| | | | |
|----------------|--|-----------------------------------|--|
| Irregularities | | 1 - Rounding Error in Contingency | |
|----------------|--|-----------------------------------|--|

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the Canvass of Bids received on Thursday, September 27, 2018 at 2:00 PM.

WILLIS ENGINEERS

BY: 